nlr

mlr

. §

N N N N N N @2 A A aa @ A @ a2 a4
g A W N 2 O © 0o N OO o b W DN -

O © 0o N O o b~ ow DN

As amended in committee
March 24, 1999,

FILENO. __ 990365 RESOLUTIONNO. &L I~ 79

[Contract Award Extension]

APPROVING CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 2.AND-GRANTING-EXTENSION OF-FIME---m1r

-FORCONMPLETION OF HETCH HETCHY-CONTRATTNU.'HH-859,-MOCCASIN-NEWARK
TRANSMISSION LINE TOWER PAINTING, PHASE II.

WHEREAS, Under PUC Resolution No. 97-0202 dated July 8, 1997, the Public Utilities
Commission awarded the HHW&P Contract No. HH-859, Moccasin-Newark Transmission
Line Tower Painting Phase II; and,

WHEREAS, The official total amount of the contract was $300,000.00; and

WHEREAS, The official start date for field construction work was established on
September 9, 1997 with a contract completion date of August 8, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Contract Modification No. 1 was in the amount of $10,000.00, a 3.3%
increase of the original contract amount to purchase personnel safety equipment; and

WHEREAS, This Contract Modification No. 2 will increase the contract amount by
$70,000.00 to allow for painting the remaining 39 towers along transmission lines 3 and 4; and

WHEREAS, This Contract Modification No. 2 will extend construction completion date
from August 8, 1998 and after the winter shutdown, these remaining towers will be painted by
June 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Contract Modification No. 2 brings the total modified amount from
$310,000.00 to $380,000.00, a 22.6% increase of the original contract amount; now
Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Contract Modification No. 2 and-extension of time for tontract -

- rtomptetionforHetch Htetchy Water & Power Contract No "HH-859, Moccasin-Newark

Transmission Line Tower Painting Phase I, are hereby approved.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

mlr



. . City Hall
Clty and COUnty Of San FraHCISCO 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

. San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Resolution

File Number: 990365 Date Passed:

Resolution approving Contract Modification No. 2, Moccasin-Newark Transmission Line Tower
Painting, Phase Il.

March 29, 1999 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:13 AM on 3/30/99



File No. 990365

APR -2 1999

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on March 29, 1999 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Btae A 2y

Date Approved

File No. 990365 continued...

Gloria L(j/oung//
Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. B

City and County of San Francisco
Tails Report continued...

Printed at 9:13 AM on 3/30/99



